TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Mr. Alex Mashinsky		07/05/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qlimo
Street Address:	245 West 72nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2A
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Serial Number:	78622341	TRISTATE ON TIME EVERY TIME				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5624-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
Signature:	/edward m. weisz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0604

900054129

Date:	07/26/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=5624-5 assignment#page1.tif	
source=5624-5 assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0605 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of and between Alex Mashinsky, an individual, having a place of

residence at 322 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor") and Qlimo, a

corporation of New York, having a place of business at 245 West 72nd Street, Suite 2A, New

York, New York 10023 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using the trademark

"TRISTATE ON TIME EVERY TIME" (design) in the United States, which is the subject of

U.S. Application No. 78/622,341, filed on May 4, 2005.

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee, that it has good and

marketable title to the trademark "TRISTATE ON TIME EVERY TIME" (design) and that it

is the sole owner thereof. Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee that it has not

transferred, assigned, alienated, encumbered or in any other manner hypothecated its interest in

said trademark other than by reason of the within Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademark "TRISTATE ON

TIME EVERY TIME" (design) and application registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the

9188-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0606

trademark	"TRISTATE	ON	TIME	EVERY	TIME"	(design)	and	of	the	said	regist	rations
thereof tog	ether with the	goody	will of t	he busines	s symboli	ized by the	e mai	rks.				
Dated:				Ву								
					_	Name_	Alex	<u>к М</u>	ashiı	nsky		····
						Title						

9188-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 07/26/2006